PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4091866

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		Corrective Assignment to correct the MERGER ASSIGNEE NAME CHANGE previously recorded on Reel 037166 Frame 0549. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG TO BE NAMED MERGER ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EUPEC EUROPAISCHE GESELLSCHAFT FUR LEISTUNGSHALBLEITER MBH	12/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG
Street Address:	AM CAMPEON 1-12
City:	NEUBIBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85579

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7705369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hcmoore@maginot.com Correspondent Name: HAROLD C. MOORE

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2200 Address Line 2: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK LLP Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1890-0162
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAROLD C. MOORE
SIGNATURE:	/Harold C. Moore/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif source=Merger_EUPEC_IFAG#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 040314 FRAME: 0376**

504045205

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/14/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG	09/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUPEC EUROPAEISCHE GESELLSCHAFT FUER LEISTUNGSHALBLEITER MBH
Street Address:	MAX-PLANCK-STRASSE 5
City:	WARSTEIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	59581

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7705369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: hcmoore@maginot.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will

be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HAROLD C. MOORE

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 2: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK LLP
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1890-0162
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAROLD C. MOORE
Signature:	/Harold C. Moore/
Date:	11/30/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Merger_EUPEC_IFAG#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3635056

PATENT REEL: 040314 FRAME: 0377/2016 3:21 PM

À.

CERTIFICATE

On the basis of an electronic inspection of the Commercial Register of the District Court of Munich, I, the representative of the Notary, hereby certify that

Infineon Technologies AG
of
Am Campeon 1-12
85579 Neubiberg Germany

is duly registered in this Commercial Register under the registration number HRB126492

and that

EUPEC Europäische Gesellschaft für Leistungshalbleiter mbH of

Max-Planck-Strasse 5, 59581 Warstein Germany

was merged with the aforementioned company on the basis of the merger agreement of 30 September 2005 and the decision of the board of owners of the transferring company as of 30 September 2005. The merger was entered in the Commercial Register of the acquiring company on 14 December 2005 and thereby became legally effective.

According to Sections II., V. and VIII. of the merger agreement of 30 September 2005, Infineon Technologies AG, as the acquiring entity and solo owner of EUPEC Europäische Gesellschaft für Leistungshalbleiter mbH, was not granted any shares, any special rights nor any other compensation for this merger.

Munich, dated this the day of Murch, 2008

(diejel)

jez.

Dr. Tilman Götte

(notary public)

PATENT REEL: 040314 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 10/11/2016